PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/29/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Nathan E. Knight	08/02/2005
Mr. Stephen J. Hull	08/04/2005
Mr. Jason D. Veltz	08/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leatherman Tool Group, Inc.
Street Address:	12106 NE Ainsworth Circle
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29232145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032275631

Email: doug@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Douglas Wells

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 1600
Address Line 2: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & StenzelLLP

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0756.1012-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Douglas Wells

PATENT REEL: 017383 FRAME: 0979

500089088

00 07% H

Total Attachments: 7

source=29232145 assignment_20060329133424#page1.tif source=29232145 assignment_20060329133424#page2.tif source=29232145 assignment_20060329133424#page3.tif source=29232145 assignment_20060329133424#page4.tif source=29232145 assignment_20060329133424#page5.tif source=29232145 assignment_20060329133424#page6.tif source=29232145 assignment_20060329133424#page7.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Nathan E. Knight, executed 8-2-2005 Stephen J. Hull, executed 8-4-2005 Jason D. Veltz, executed 8-22-2005	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Leatherman Tool Group, Inc. Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 12106 NE Ainsworth Circle			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Portland State: OR Country: US Zip; 97220 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: J. Douglas Wells	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, L.L.P. Ste. 1600 Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to charge any fee deficiencies or credit overpayment to deposit account ☐ Previously submitted			
City: Portland	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: OR Zip: 97204 Phone Number: (503) 227-5631	Payment Information a. Credit Card			
Fax Number: (503) 228-4373	Expiration Date			
Email Address: doug@chernofflaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-1550</u> Authorized User Name <u>Chemoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, L.L.P.</u>			
9. Signature:	March 29, 2006			
Signature J. Douglas Wells, Reg. No. 50,477	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 7			

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nathan E. Knight, residing at 1933 NE 60th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, 97213; Stephen J. Hull, 2838 East Teakwood Place, Chandler, Arizona, 85249; and Jason D. Veltz, 22501 Caminito Costa, Laguna Hills, California, 92653; have invented an invention entitled PAIR OF HANDLE SIDES FOR A FOLDING KNIFE, Application Serial No. 29/232,145, filed on June 14, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Leatherman Tool Group, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 12106 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, Oregon 97220, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Leatherman Tool Group, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 8.2.26	Nath-E. Km/b- Nathan E. Knight
	Nathan E. Knight
Dated:	Stephen J. Huli
Dated:	Jason D. Veltz

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON,)			
County of MULTNOMAH) ss.)			
Before me, a Notary Puknown to me to be the person it to be his own free act and do Witness my hand and se Monica s. Hos Notary Public - O COMMISSION NO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBE	who executed.	day of Notary Public	instrument and	who acknowledged _, 2005. howah
County of				
Before me, a Notary Pub known to me to be the person viit to be his own free act and de	who execute	county, personal ed the foregoing	ly appeared Ste instrument and	phen J. Hull, who acknowledged
Witness my hand and se	al this	day of		_, 2005.
		Notary Public My Commissi	for on Expires:	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) County of)	SS.			
Before me, a Notary Pub to me to be the person who exe his own free act and deed.	lic for said cuted the fo	county, personall pregoing instrume	ty appeared Jasc ent and who ack	on D. Veltz, known tnowledged it to be
Witness my hand and sea	al this	day of		., 2005.
		Notary Public	for on Expires:	
		iviy Commussi	on expires:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nathan E. Knight, residing at 1933 NE 60th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, 97213; Stephen J. Hull, 2838 East Teakwood Place, Chandler, Arizona, 85249; and Jason D. Veltz, 22501 Caminito Costa, Laguna Hills, California, 92653; have invented an invention entitled PAIR OF HANDLE SIDES FOR A FOLDING KNIFE, Application Serial No. 29/232,145, filed on June 14, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Leatherman Tool Group, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 12106 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, Oregon 97220, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Leatherman Tool Group, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated:	
	Nathan E. Knight
D I	
Dated:	Stephen J. Hull
Dated: 08/22/05	Jason D. Veltz

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON,)			
County of MULTNOMAH) ss.)			
Before me, a Notary Po known to me to be the persor it to be his own free act and c	i who exect	id county, personally a uted the foregoing inst	ppeared Nathan E. Knigh ument and who acknowle	it, edged
Witness my hand and s	seal this	day of	, 2005.	
		Notary Public for My Commission I	Expires:	
STATE OF	,			
County of) ss.)			
Before me, a Notary Pu known to me to be the person it to be his own free act and d	who execu	id county, personally aputed the foregoing instr	ppeared Stephen J. Hull, ament and who acknowle	dged
Witness my hand and s	eal this	day of	, 2005.	
		Notary Public for My Commission F	xpires:	none.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
County of ORANGE) ss.)			
Before me, a Notary Pu to me to be the person who ex his own free act and deed.	blic for sai	d county, personally ap foregoing instrument a	peared Jason D. Veltz, kr nd who acknowledged it	nown to be
Witness my hand and so	eal this <u>22</u>	nd day of Augus	, 2005.	
LISA A. KITADANI Commission # 1335310 Notary Public - Californi Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2	a Š	Notary Public for My Commission E	SALE OF OF O Expires: Jan 0,200	RANGE W.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nathan E. Knight, residing at 1933 NE 60th Avenue, Portland, Oregon, 97213; Stephen J. Hull, 2838 East Teakwood Place, Chandler, Arizona, 85249; and Jason D. Veltz, 22501 Caminito Costa, Laguna Hills, California, 92653; have invented an invention entitled PAIR OF HANDLE SIDES FOR A FOLDING KNIFE, Application Serial No. 29/232,145, filed on June 14, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by Leatherman Tool Group, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 12106 NE Ainsworth Circle, Portland, Oregon 97220, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Leatherman Tool Group, Inc. the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated:	
	Nathan E. Knight
Dated:	Stephen J. Huli
Dated:	Jason D. Veltz

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OREGON,)		
County of MULTNOMAH) ss.)		
Before me, a Notary Poknown to me to be the person it to be his own free act and o	ı who execu	d county, personally ted the foregoing in	y appeared Nathan E. Knight, astrument and who acknowledged
Witness my hand and s	seal this	day of	, 2005.
		Notary Public f	- Cor
		My Commissio	for nr Expires:
STATE OF Montara)		
STATE OF Montara County of Boucher) ss.)		
Before me, a Notary Pt known to me to be the person it to be his own free act and d	who execut	d county, personally ted the foregoing in	appeared Stephen J. Hull, strument and who acknowledged
Witness my hand and s	eal this <u></u>	t day of Qu	gnst, 2005.
		Notary Public f	2 How
		•	n Expires: March 16,200
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
County of) ss.)		
Before me, a Notary Pu to me to be the person who ex his own free act and deed.	iblic for said recuted the f	l county, personally foregoing instrumer	appeared Jason D. Veltz, known at and who acknowledged it to be
Witness my hand and s	eal this	day of	, 2005.
		Notary Public fo	or
		My Commission	a Expires:

RECORDED: 03/29/2006